PORM PTC-1619A Exercise 1800000 PATENT	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET S - 9 0 110 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Tredemark Office Patents Submission Type New Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document 10# Correction of PTO Groot Real # Frame # License Change of Name Corrective Document Real # Frame # Werger J. Other Confirmatory License License Change of Name Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) STANFORD UNIVERSITY Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 3) Receiving Party Receiving Party only. Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3)					
PATENTS ONLY To: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(c) or copy(tes). Submission Type Very Assignment Security Agreement	PATENTS ONLY To: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the stached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New	Expires 08/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office			
PATENTS ONLY To: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(c) or copy(tes). Submission Type Very Assignment Security Agreement	PATENTS ONLY To: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New					
Submission Type Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # License	Submission Type New	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET $S-90110$				
Submission Type New	Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame #		PATENTS ONLY			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # U.S. Government Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # U.S. Government Agencies) Dapartmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Standard Interview Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached in a nasagnement and the date of the United Standard Interview Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Interview Value Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Interview Value Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark	New					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document (D# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Reel # U.S. Government Agencies Receiving Party	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document (D#) Correct(son of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reol # Frame # U.S. Government Reol # Frame # Corrective Document Reol # Frame # U.S. Government Agencies) Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Very Mark (line 1) STANFORD UNIVERSITY Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be necorded in an adaptment and the necewith gardy is not a sense of the second party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Washington D.C. 2058-0162 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)					
Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # U.S. Government Gover	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Werger U.S. Government Agencies) Prame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Werger Werger Werger Secret File Secre					
Reel # Frame #	Reel # Frame #		License Change of Name			
Corrective Document Real # Frame #	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Merger J Other Confirmatory License			
Reel # Frame #	Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government			
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) STANFORD UNIVERSITY Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached H document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicibed in the United Stews, an appointment stacked (Dashynation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 1) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) STANFORD UNIVERSITY Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)					
Name (line 1) STANFORD UNIVERSITY Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached in an assignment and the receiving party is not demicibed in the United Stees, an appointment receiving party is not demicibed in the United Stees, an appointment and the receiving party is not demicibed in the United Stees, an appointment representative is attached ((Dastynation must be a superate document from Austrament) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Washington D.C. 20585-0162 Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1) STANFORD UNIVERSITY Name (line 2)	Conveying Party(ies)				
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the demonstration of a sense of the united state, an appointment of a sense of the united state, and appointment of a sense	Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the sea as		Month Day Year			
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Washington D.C. State-Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1) STANFORD UNIVERSITY	4/13/1998			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy If document to be receiving parties attached is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilloit in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)		Execution Date			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy in an assignment and the receiving party is not demonstrated in a mappointment of a domestic representative in attached. (Designation must be a superate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Washington D.C	Receiving Party Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. Address (line 3) Washington City State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)		Month Day Year			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy in an assignment and the receiving party is not demonstrated in a mappointment of a domestic representative in attached. (Designation must be a superate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Washington D.C	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy If document to be received to an assignment and the receiving party is not document from a signment of a semastic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Washington D.C. 20585-0162	Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached, (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative in attached, (Designation must be a superate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Name (mie 2)				
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Washington City State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Washington City State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Washington City Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Washington City City State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy				
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. Address (line 2) City D.C. Domestic Representative Name and Address Address (line 1) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Washington City State/Country Enter for the first Recaiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Washington City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	realite fills at	of a domestic			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Washington City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Washington City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.	(Designation must be a			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name	Domestic Representative Name and Address Name					
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ddroes			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name	and the met reducting tary only.			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)					
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4)	Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)				
		Address (line 3)				
PAR AFFIAE USE AULV	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoot to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent arp Argena (Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450)

REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0495

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/98 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586-2802		
Name Brenda K. Banks				
Address (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy				
Address (line 2) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.				
Address (line 3) Washington, D. C. 20585-0162				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance documer	mt #1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	iditional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)		the same property). Number(s)		
Tatent Application (a)	5,556,582	Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	n Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	100.00			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	0.00		
Method of Payment: Enclose	sed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		res No 🗸		
Statement and Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	lief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit a			
Brenda K. Banks	Bunda KBan Jo Signature	7/15/04		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0496

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

(Nonprofit Organizations or Small Business Firms)

Title

DYNAMIC FEED CONTROL FOR INJECTION MOLDING

Inventor(s)

<u>David Kazmer</u>

Serial No.

340,177

Filing Date:

2/7/95

Contractor

Stanford University

DOE Contract No.:

DE-FG51-94R020440

DOE Case No.

S-90.110

Patent Rights Clause No.: DEAR 952.227-71

Foreign Applications filed in or intended to be filed at Contractor's expense in (countries):

none

The contractor, having the right to retain title to Subject Inventions as a result of Public Law 96-517, has reported the above-identified invention as a Subject Invention to DOE with its election to retain title thereto.

Accordingly, this document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or to have practiced for or on behalf of the United States, required by the Public Law and the aboveidentified contract, in this Subject Invention, patent application and any resulting patent, as well as any continuation, divisional, reissue, supplemental or

continuation-in-part thereof, throughout the world and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the above-identified patent rights clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. The undersigned certifies the attached copy to be a true copy of said clause. It is understood and agreed that this license does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or from asserting any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified Subject Invention.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

day of _

(SEAL)

STANFORD UNIVERSITY

(Contractor)

Katherine Ku

Director

(Contractor's Official and Title)

900 Welch Road, Suite 350 Palo Alto, CA 94304

(Business Address)

PATENT

REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0497